BADENOCH RIDING CLUB NEWS JANUARY 2012

HAPPY NEW YEAR to all our members in this very horse friendly weather, I hope that you and your four legged friends are all well.

Thank you to everyone who joined in the Festive evenings in December, some of us managed both outings...an excellent evening for Dinner at the Silverfjord in Kingussie and an enjoyable night of Dinner and Dancing at the Take That Party Night in Aviemore. Time seems to have flown since then.

You will find the AGM report and new committee details on our website... www.badenochridingclub.btck.co.uk...so if you want to get in touch with us about anything please do so. Our next committee meeting is on 8th March to plan the details of the competition schedules but in the meantime here are the dates you need for your diary...

Sunday 22nd January - we are going to see the film ‘Warhorse’ at the Spey Valley Cinema, Aviemore at 5.30pm. Club discount available to both members and friends

Sunday 29th January - bring your four legged doggy friends with you for a social outing to Glenmore Forest Park. Meet in the Cafe at the Forestry Visitor Centre if you fancy an early lunch at 12 or meet in the car park outside for a walk from 1pm.

Thursday 23rd February - another social evening, this time at the Leisure Centre in Aviemore. Free admission to the pool, steam room, sauna and Gym for members, Guests pay £4 unless Hi Life Members. 6.30 pm arrival. Bring your own towels and swimwear - you need to fill in a guest member form for the night so don’t be late please.

Friday 16th March - more socialising - this time at Rollerbowl Inverness. We will book to play 2 games from 7pm. Be there earlier if you want anything to eat. Best to liase transport with friends. PLEASE ADVANCE BOOK with Susan Libeks - leave voicemail on ansaphone if not in 01540 651268.

Sunday 22nd April - provisional pleasure ride date at Nethybridge

Saturday 12th & Sunday 13th May - Club Camp at Invernahvon, Newtonmore

Sunday 13th May - afternoon pleasure ride option from Invernahavon, Newtonmore

Sunday 27th May - provisional date for Jumping Derby at Alvie Estate

Tuesday 29th May, Tuesday 12th June, Tuesday 26th June - Training Nights at Alvie

Sunday 17th June - Combined Training at Alvie Estate

Sunday 22nd July - Fun Day at Alvie Estate

Sunday 19th August - Summer Show at Alvie Estate

Friday 31st August - Riding Club Barbeque and Social at The Suie Hotel Kincraig

Sunday 9th September - Mini One Day Event at Alvie

Sunday 16th September - provisional pleasure ride date, venue to be confirmed

That’s all for now folks - hope to see you soon !

Susan

